CherryloCk® 'A'
CherryMAX® 'AB'
ProCeSS MAnUAl
   -4, -5 NAS1097
 -6, -8 NAS1097
          Head
        Head
A-286 CRES

Monel Monel 55,000 psi 900
A-286 CRES A-286 CRES 75,000 psi 1200
Numbering System
CR2672  CW  -4  -02
Grip Dash No. (Maximum Grip Length in 16ths of an inch)
Diameter Dash No. (Nominal Diameter in 1/32nds of an inch)
Finish Code (If any)
Basic Part Number (Material, Head Style, Series)
3
CHERRYMAX® ‘AB’ WIREDRAW TYPE
DRIVING ANVIL TYPE
Like all the wiredraw type blind fasteners this type also provides excellent
holefill and sheet take-up capability.
BENEFITS OVER THE “A” CHERRYLOCK
In addition to the benefits of Cherrylock “A”, the Driving Anvil “AB” type is
equipped with a washer to interface with the locking ring, using the Cherrymax
single tool concept. This washer simplifies tooling logistics, making it possible
to use one tool for installing multiple fastener diameters; this also extends the
tool life considerably. These fasteners install with the same tool system used
for Cherrymax bulb type fasteners.
RIVET
• �Materials Available: Aluminum, Monel and Stainless Steel
• �Diameters: -4,-5,-6 & -8 (1/8” 5/32”, 3/16” &1/4” nominal); some oversize
part numbers are available—check availability in our catalog.
• �Type: Wiredraw, Self-Plugging, Locked Spindle
• �Inspectability: The locking collar and stem position are visible
and inspectable from the tool side after installation
• �Industry Standards: Meets NAS1400, NAS1398 and NAS1399 for
the AB type
• �Head Styles: 100° flush, Reduced 100° flush (similar to
NAS1097) and Protruding (Universal)
Tool
nose
Driving
anvil
Locking
collar
keyed
to stem
Sheet
gap
Break
notch
Sheets
clamped
together
Stem
breaks
flush
Locking
collar
formed
Typical Maximum Grip
Application
4
Numbering System
CR4623  D   -4   -05	�
Grip Dash No. (Maximum Grip Length in 1/16ths of an inch)
Diameter Dash No. (Nominal Diameter in 1/32nds of an inch)
Finish Code (If any)
Basic Part No. (Material, Head Style, Series)
NAS/Cherry
®
 Part Number Cross Reference Guide
NAS1399C( )AB( ) / CR4622-( )-( ) NAS1398C( )AB( ) / CR4623-( )-( )
NAS1399CW( )AB( ) / CR4622CW-( )-( ) NAS1398CW( )AB( ) / CR4623CW-( )-( )
NAS1399D( )AB( ) / CR4172-( )-( ) NAS1398D( )AB( ) / CR4173-( )-( )
NAS1399M( )AB( ) / CR4522-( )-( ) NAS1398M( )AB( ) / CR4523-( )-( )
NAS1399MW( )AB( ) / CR2522P-( )-( ) NAS1398MW( )AB( ) / CR4523P-( )-( )
Materials
CherryMAX® ‘AB’ rivets are manufactured in a wide variety of materials in order to give the user
the widest possible choice for optimum design.
Rivet Material Ultimate